

Ordinance 05-2024

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF LAPEL CREATING A FUND FOR THE LAPEL POLICE DEPARTMENT SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

WHEREAS, the Town of Lapel Town Council recently entered into an MOU with the Frankton-Lapel Community Schools to create and jointly fund a School Resource Officer (SRO) position; and,

WHEREAS, based on that MOU, the Town of Lapel will receive funds from the school corporation to jointly fund the SRO position; and,

WHEREAS, the Town of Lapel desires to create a fund to separate the SRO funds from other Lapel Police Department Funds and General Fund funds for the purpose of proper accounting and auditing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana, that a School Resource Officer (SRO) Fund is created to accurately account for and audit all funds associated with the agreements made in the SRO MOU with the Frankton-Lapel Community Schools.

andagainst.	
Chad Blake	Brian Robertson
Lindsay Washmuth	Gary Shuck
Roger Fouse	
Attest:	

Clerk Treasurer